FILE NO. 070860

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Accept-Expend State Grant – Criminal Restitution Compact]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of the District Attorney of the City and County		
4	of San Francisco to contract for, accept and expend up to \$177,077 allocated from the		
5	California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board for a project entitled		
6	the Criminal Restitution Compact for the period of July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009.		
7			
8	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco desires to enter into an agreement		
9	with the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board in accordance with		
10	Government Section 13835 for the purpose of ensuring that restitution fines and orders are		
11	properly administered; and		
12	WHEREAS, Funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant local funds that		
13	would, in the absence of California victim Compensation and Government Claims Board		
14	Programs, be made available to support the assistance of victims and witnesses of crime;		
15	and,		
16	WHEREAS, All positions supported by these funds shall be coded "G" in the District		
17	Attorney's budget; and		
18	WHEREAS, The grant does not require an ASO amendment; and		
19	WHEREAS, The District Attorney requests that indirect costs be waived in order to		
20	maximize use of funding on contract-related activities; now, therefore, be it		
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs in		
22	the grant budget; and be it		
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the District Attorney of the City and County of San		
24	Francisco is authorized on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco to contract for,		
25	accept and expend funds from the California Victim Compensation and Government Claims		

1	Board to continue the Criminal Restitution Compact, including any extensions, augmentations		
2	or amendments thereof.		
3			
4			
5	APPROVED:		
6	Office of the District Attorney		
7			
8	Kamala D. Harris		
9			
10			
11			
12			
13	APPROVED: Office of the Controller	APPROVED: Office of the Mayor	
14		,	
15			
16	Ву:	Ву:	
17 18	Edward Harrington	Gavin Newsom	
10			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			